502788955 04/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2835550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oleg Fedorkin	07/20/2004
Shailaja Rabindran	07/20/2004
Vidadi Yusibov	07/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRAUNHOFER USA, INC.	
Street Address:	46025 PORT STREET	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14093833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR **Address Line 1:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24990-0005004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth N. Kaytor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=249900005004InvtoFraunjofer#page1.tif source=249900005004InvtoFraunjofer#page2.tif source=249900005004InvtoFraunjofer#page3.tif

PATENT 502788955 REEL: 032787 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Oleg Fedorkin of Newark, Delaware, Shailaja Rabindran of Newark, Delaware and Vidadi Yusibov of Havertown, Pennsylvania, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Fraunhofer USA, Inc., having a place of business at 46025 Port Street, Plymouth, Michigan 48170, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed February 3, 2004, Serial No. 10/770,600 entitled "SYSTEM FOR EXPRESSION OF GENES IN PLANTS" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0021

3707250_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 032787 FRAME: 0397

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	eto set my hand and sea	al at WEWARK A.
this day of	, 2004	
	Ol	eg Fedorkin
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF New Cash	SS. 	
On this 20 day of July personally appeared Oleg Fedorkin, proidentification, which were 10 little on the preceding or attached document, voluntarily for its stated purpose.	oved to me through sate $\frac{\sqrt{ \beta }}{ \beta }$, to be and acknowledged to	the person whose name is signed me that (he) (she) signed it
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission	MELLY A ROOMEN, HALLY FINED NEW CASTA SCHOOL DELAWARE Expiresty Colored School School
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I he	reto set my hand and s	eal at New XXX
this With day of July		S. Rakmidnen
	S	hailaja Rabindran
COUNTY OF New Cos Harman July On this 20 day of 52 Among		the undersigned notary public.
personally appeared Shailaja Rabinda identification, which were \(\subseteq \subseteq \lambda \) ic on the preceding or attached document	ran, proved to me uno	e the person whose name is signed
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	NOTARY PUBLIC	FORM A EDGLIGHT WAN PATTS MEN DASTER COUNTY, DELLINGARE
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commissio	on Expires: 3
3707250_1.DOC	Page 2 of 3	Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0021

PATENT REEL: 032787 FRAME: 0398

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	set my hand and seal at New ARK O,
this 20th day of Jsky	, 2004 Alighta
STATE OF	Vidadi Yusibov
COUNTY OF NEW CESHE	
nersonally appeared Vidadi Yusibov, prove	to be the person whose name is signed
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PUBLIC NEW CASTLE COLORS, PLANT FINE May Commission Expires: 3/ (4) Commission Expires:
	, NCA

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 2002645-0021

3707250_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 032787 FRAME: 0399